
2024-2025 University of Maine at Farmington Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 13-13   Conf: 9-4   Home: 7-4   Away: 4-8   Neutral: 2-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Chadbourne, Simon 26-26 847 32.6 134-302 .444 100-226 .442 35-41 .854 10 89 99 3.8 44 0 52 44 5 25 403 15.5
41 Griffin, Dylan 25-25 595 23.8 118-249 .474 15-69 .217 68-100 .680 23 131 154 6.2 61 0 96 55 24 28 319 12.8
5 McLaughlin, Zach 24-2 441 18.4 112-244 .459 31-96 .323 34-50 .680 13 33 46 1.9 50 1 19 36 7 18 289 12.0
22 Harriman, Will 26-24 619 23.8 108-202 .535 12-50 .240 24-35 .686 37 64 101 3.9 13 0 14 19 4 20 252 9.7
25 Anthony, Jordan 17-7 407 23.9 57-133 .429 11-35 .314 20-27 .741 13 58 71 4.2 35 1 26 23 15 15 145 8.5
40 Reynolds, Jason 25-1 399 16.0 76-172 .442 26-73 .356 28-40 .700 37 103 140 5.6 37 0 33 26 3 5 206 8.2
32 Flagg, Brock 25-21 574 23.0 55-124 .444 5-36 .139 52-68 .765 13 54 67 2.7 33 0 34 28 3 19 167 6.7
45 Michaud, Gabe 25-20 594 23.8 38-79 .481 9-23 .391 11-23 .478 24 51 75 3.0 45 0 85 45 2 31 96 3.8
54 Veal, Jahkai 11-0 165 15.0 13-27 .481 1-4 .250 12-22 .545 1 12 13 1.2 19 0 16 7 1 8 39 3.5
54 Veal, Jahkai 6-0 78 13.0 6-10 .600 2-5 .400 3-9 .333 0 13 13 2.2 2 0 6 10 2 0 17 2.8
24 St. Pierre, Brayden 20-1 265 13.3 14-22 .636 5-11 .455 4-6 .667 7 41 48 2.4 32 0 25 10 3 6 37 1.9
10 McKenney, Patrick 18-3 145 8.1 9-25 .360 6-14 .429 4-4 1.000 1 15 16 0.9 7 0 21 16 0 2 28 1.6
50 Donlin, Kory 9-0 33 3.7 6-10 .600 2-4 .500 0-2 .000 4 3 7 0.8 1 0 5 3 0 0 14 1.6
15 McCann, Tanner 10-0 33 3.3 4-9 .444 4-9 .444 2-2 1.000 2 4 6 0.6 1 0 1 2 0 1 14 1.4
44 Parent, Dan 12-0 38 3.2 4-14 .286 4-10 .400 3-6 .500 3 5 8 0.7 3 0 4 1 0 0 15 1.3
33 Banks, Cole 5-0 12 2.4 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.2 1 0 0 6 0 1 2 0.4
55 Jefferds, Liam 3-0 11 3.7 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 1-2 .500 0 1 1 0.3 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0.3
31 O'Connell, Aidan 6-0 17 2.8 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 3 4 0.7 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 26 5273 202.8 755-1633 .462 233-671 .347 303-439 .690 226 715 941 36.2 387 2 438 336 69 179 2046 78.69
Opponents 26 5275 202.9 752-1707 .441 238-659 .361 299-425 .704 272 701 973 37.4 399 5 387 321 75 208 2041 78.50

Team Statistics ME.-FARM OPP
SCORING 2046 2041
    Points Per Game 78.7 78.5
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 755-1633 752-1707
    Field Goal Pct .462 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 233-671 238-659
    3PT FG Pct .347 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 9.0 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 303-439 299-425
    FT Pct .690 .704
    FT Made Per Game 11.7 11.5
REBOUNDS 941 973
    Rebounds Per Game 36.2 37.4
    Rebounds Margin -1.2 –
ASSISTS 438 387
    Assists Per Game 16.8 14.9
TURNOVERS 336 321
    Turnovers Per Game 12.9 12.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.2
STEALS 179 208
    Steals Per Game 6.9 8.0
BLOCKS 69 75
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 2.9
ATTENDANCE 1,620 2,764
    Dates/Avg Per Date 11-147 13-213
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-250

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT OT2 Total
Me.-Farmington 969 1048 11 8 2046
Opponents 946 1063 11 7 2041

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/24 at Suffolk L 75-78 112
11/16/24 ME.-AUGUSTA W 102-69 125
11/17/24 at Colby L 78-90 201
11/20/24 SOUTHERN ME. L 90-103 215
11/23/24 at Dean College L 76-81 216
11/26/24 SAINT JOSEPH'S (ME.) L 78-118 115

* 12/04/24 at Thomas (ME) W 91-73 200
* 12/07/24 at Maine Maritime W 87-73 0

12/13/24 ME.-FORT KENT W 83-81 135
* 12/14/24 ME.-PRESQUE ISLE L 67-73 150

01/01/25 vs Amherst L 62-80 200
01/02/25 at Springfield W 91-76 200

* 01/06/25 SUNY DELHI W 56-50 105
* 01/07/25 SUNY COBLESKILL W 89-71 85
* 01/11/25 at VTSU-Johnson W 103-83 0
* 01/12/25 at VTSU Lyndon W 85-68 110
* 01/19/25 LESLEY W 86-72 115

01/22/25 at Bates L 64-66 350
* 01/25/25 at Husson L 60-85 600
* 01/31/25 at Me.-Presque Isle L (OT) 89-93 175

02/01/25 at Me.-Fort Kent L 84-87 0
* 02/05/25 MAINE MARITIME W 72-66 200
* 02/08/25 THOMAS (ME) W 85-73 175
* 02/15/25 HUSSON L 56-85 200

02/21/25 vs Me.-Presque Isle W (2 OT) 79-78 300
02/22/25 at Husson L 58-69 600

* = Conference game



2024-2025 University of Maine at Farmington Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 22, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-4   Home: 5-2   Away: 4-2   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
30 Chadbourne, Simon 13-13 415 31.9 72-166 .434 55-126 .437 21-26 .808 4 48 52 4.0 18 0 24 21 3 13 220 16.9
41 Griffin, Dylan 13-13 340 26.2 78-151 .517 8-36 .222 27-44 .614 16 82 98 7.5 32 0 60 30 12 13 191 14.7
22 Harriman, Will 13-13 339 26.1 61-114 .535 9-29 .310 17-24 .708 16 36 52 4.0 9 0 12 10 2 11 148 11.4
5 McLaughlin, Zach 11-0 179 16.3 43-90 .478 10-29 .345 12-17 .706 4 14 18 1.6 21 0 9 17 3 8 108 9.8
40 Reynolds, Jason 12-0 178 14.8 37-83 .446 10-35 .286 13-16 .813 17 48 65 5.4 17 0 21 10 3 3 97 8.1
32 Flagg, Brock 12-12 292 24.3 25-55 .455 2-14 .143 30-40 .750 8 30 38 3.2 18 0 20 13 1 12 82 6.8
25 Anthony, Jordan 7-0 140 20.0 18-47 .383 2-12 .167 7-8 .875 3 18 21 3.0 9 0 13 8 8 3 45 6.4
45 Michaud, Gabe 13-13 335 25.8 22-42 .524 5-11 .455 5-10 .500 13 29 42 3.2 30 0 50 28 1 17 54 4.2
54 Veal, Jahkai 3-0 36 12.0 5-7 .714 1-2 .500 1-4 .250 0 6 6 2.0 0 0 2 3 2 0 12 4.0
24 St. Pierre, Brayden 12-1 171 14.3 10-16 .625 5-9 .556 1-3 .333 4 25 29 2.4 23 0 16 7 3 3 26 2.2
54 Veal, Jahkai 5-0 64 12.8 3-8 .375 1-4 .250 2-5 .400 1 7 8 1.6 7 0 4 2 0 1 9 1.8
10 McKenney, Patrick 10-0 66 6.6 4-13 .308 3-9 .333 4-4 1.000 1 4 5 0.5 3 0 7 9 0 1 15 1.5
44 Parent, Dan 6-0 17 2.8 2-8 .250 2-5 .400 1-2 .500 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 7 1.2
55 Jefferds, Liam 1-0 4 4.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1.0
15 McCann, Tanner 6-0 17 2.8 1-3 .333 1-3 .333 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.3 1 0 0 2 0 1 5 0.8
33 Banks, Cole 3-0 6 2.0 1-2 .500 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.7
31 O'Connell, Aidan 4-0 9 2.3 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 0 2 2 0.5 0 0 1 1 0 0 2 0.5
50 Donlin, Kory 6-0 16 2.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 1 4 0.7 1 0 3 2 0 0 2 0.3
Total 13 2624 201.8 383-809 .473 114-325 .351 146-211 .692 102 364 466 35.8 191 0 242 165 38 87 1026 78.92
Opponents 13 2624 201.8 362-841 .430 95-294 .323 146-200 .730 115 344 459 35.3 191 3 174 154 41 99 965 74.23

Team Statistics ME.-FARM OPP
SCORING 1026 965
    Points Per Game 78.9 74.2
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 383-809 362-841
    Field Goal Pct .473 .430
3 POINT FG-ATT 114-325 95-294
    3PT FG Pct .351 .323
    3PT Made Per Game 8.8 7.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 146-211 146-200
    FT Pct .692 .730
    FT Made Per Game 11.2 11.2
REBOUNDS 466 459
    Rebounds Per Game 35.8 35.3
    Rebounds Margin 0.5 –
ASSISTS 242 174
    Assists Per Game 18.6 13.4
TURNOVERS 165 154
    Turnovers Per Game 12.7 11.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.5 1.1
STEALS 87 99
    Steals Per Game 6.7 7.6
BLOCKS 38 41
    Blocks Per Game 2.9 3.2
ATTENDANCE 1,030 1,085
    Dates-Avg Per Date 7-147 6-181
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Me.-Farmington 500 516 10 1026
Opponents 451 500 14 965

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/04/24 at  Thomas (ME) W 91-73 200
12/07/24 at  Maine Maritime W 87-73 0
12/14/24 ME.-PRESQUE ISLE L 67-73 150
01/06/25 SUNY DELHI W 56-50 105
01/07/25 SUNY COBLESKILL W 89-71 85
01/11/25 at  VTSU-Johnson W 103-83 0
01/12/25 at  VTSU Lyndon W 85-68 110
01/19/25 LESLEY W 86-72 115
01/25/25 at  Husson L 60-85 600
01/31/25 at  Me.-Presque Isle L (OT) 89-93 175
02/05/25 MAINE MARITIME W 72-66 200
02/08/25 THOMAS (ME) W 85-73 175
02/15/25 HUSSON L 56-85 200


